
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Johnny Seymour 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 5 22
1 Johnny Seymour STJ 5.82 5.68 5.64 5.54 5.82 6 20
2 Conor Archer S 6.50 0.00 0.00 5.94 6.50 6 20
3 Ben Sempey 6LR 1:17.7 1:17.7 4 24
3 Ben Sempey HJ 1.40 1.40 4 24
5 Aaron Kinney 4LR 55.6 0.0 55.6 9 14
5 Aaron Kinney SB 66 66 7 18
6 Mark Kilpatrick 2LR 22.7 22.5 22.5 2 28
6 Mark Kilpatrick SB 65 65 8 16
7 Matthew Reeks 2LR 23.1 23.2 23.2 5 22
7 Matthew Reeks SLJ 1.74 1.74 1.78 1.82 1.82 9 14
8 Adam Woods 4LR 50.5 51.9 51.9 6 20
8 Adam Woods HJ 1.25 1.25 5 22
9 Matthew Waide VJ 45 41 40 47 47 4 24

10 David Millis S 6.38 7.36 0.00 0.00 7.36 5 22
11 Aaron Munce VJ 38 40 38 39 40 6 20
12 Bradley Woods SLJ 1.90 1.86 1.82 1.92 1.92 4 24



Team Results Co.Londonderry (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Cathair McGilliagan 2LR 22.4 22.6 22.6 3 26
13 Cathair McGilliagan HJ 1.43 1.43 2= 27
14 Cathal McErlean 2LR 23.0 23.7 23.7 7 18
14 Cathal McErlean S 7.53 7.91 8.40 8.08 8.40 4 24
15 Pearce McLarnon 4LR 48.3 49.0 49.0 3 26
15 Pearce McLarnon SB 68 68 6 20
16 Ryan McCloy 4LR 48.4 46.5 46.5 2 28
16 Ryan McCloy SB 61 61 9 14
17 Jonathon Carson 6LR 1:16.9 1:16.9 2 28
17 Jonathon Carson STJ 5.92 6.02 0.00 5.58 6.02 5 22
18 Simon McErlean 6LR 1:15.7 1:15.7 1 30
18 Simon McErlean SLJ 1.96 2.08 2.02 1.94 2.08 3 26
19 Jordan Holmes HJ 1.43 1.43 2= 27
20 Tiernach Donaghy S 8.23 8.20 8.50 8.06 8.50 3 26
21 Matthew McGurk SLJ 1.78 1.70 1.56 1.68 1.78 10 12
22 Guseppi Lupani STJ 5.54 5.52 5.78 6.14 6.14 4 24
23 Kaelun Irvine VJ 38 38 31 37 38 8 16
24 Thomas Boyle VJ 40 42 47 40 47 5 22



Team Results Donegal (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Lanty Molloy 2LR 22.3 22.2 22.2 1 30
25 Lanty Molloy SLJ 2.18 2.16 0.00 2.20 2.20 2 28
26 Killian O'Malley VJ 60 60 50 56 60 1 30
27 Thomas Mullen 4LR 47.3 46.1 46.1 1 30
27 Thomas Mullen S 0.00 8.44 8.83 8.60 8.83 2 28
28 Ultan Boyle VJ 50 50 51 46 51 3 26
29 Kenny Duggan STJ 6.32 6.02 6.12 6.04 6.32 3 26
30 Michael Gillespie 4LR 51.4 49.9 49.9 4 24
30 Michael Gillespie SLJ 2.14 2.22 2.12 2.10 2.22 1 30
31 Oisin Bradley 2LR 23.1 23.5 23.5 6 20
31 Oisin Bradley SB 75 75 2 28
32 Pat Loughrey 6LR 1:17.3 1:17.3 3 26
32 Pat Loughrey SB 78 78 1 30
33 Dylan Kelly 6LR 1:19.2 1:19.2 6 20
33 Dylan Kelly HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
34 James Kelly S 12.13 12.90 13.47 13.05 13.47 1 30
35 Conor Lynch HJ 1.46 1.46 1 30
36 Matthew Johnston STJ 6.64 6.47 6.38 6.42 6.64 1 30



Team Results Down (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Aaron Murphy SB 59 59 10 12
38 Luke Savage 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 9 14
38 Luke Savage SB 70 70 3 26
39 Jervis McCaul S 5.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.99 8 16
40 Ryan O'Higgins 6LR 1:29.0 1:29.0 10 12
40 Ryan O'Higgins SLJ 1.86 1.92 1.75 1.89 1.92 5 22
41 Matthew Carville 6LR 1:26.0 1:26.0 8 16
41 Matthew Carville HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
42 Sean Cunningham VJ 32 31 32 30 32 10 12
43 Shane Kearney 4LR 52.5 0.0 52.5 7 18
43 Shane Kearney SLJ 1.86 1.88 1.84 1.86 1.88 7 18
44 Ronan Greenan 2LR 30.1 0.0 30.1 10 12
44 Ronan Greenan STJ 3.36 3.62 0.00 0.00 3.62 9 14
45 Nolan Greenan STJ 3.96 4.00 4.10 3.45 4.10 8 16
46 Tiernan Fettes 4LR 1:02.7 0.0 1:02.7 10 12
46 Tiernan Fettes HJ 1.05 1.05 10 12
47 Padraig Doran S 4.15 0.00 4.85 4.74 4.85 10 12
48 Matthew Maguire VJ 33 34 38 34 38 9 14



Team Results Fermanagh (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal yellow 730 50 70 70 60 50 54 46 44 58 58 58 56 56

2 Co.Londonderry blue 666 60 60 60 70 44 54 58 54 50 34 38 46 38

3 Fermanagh green 552 70 40 50 40 40 38 32 36 32 46 36 46 46

4 Antrim red 534 40 50 40 50 50 34 46 46 42 34 38 20 44

5 Down grey 366 0 30 30 30 26 30 28 30 28 38 40 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jack McKee 2LR 22.6 23.0 23.0 4 24
49 Jack McKee S 6.10 5.95 6.27 6.45 6.45 7 18
50 George Mason 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 8 16
50 George Mason VJ 46 52 53 46 53 2 28
51 Abi Vinyan 4LR 51.2 50.8 50.8 5 22
51 Abi Vinyan SLJ 1.80 1.76 1.84 1.80 1.84 8 16
52 Aaron McGlore 4LR 53.0 0.0 53.0 8 16
52 Aaron McGlore S 0.00 0.00 5.70 0.00 5.70 9 14
53 James Boyle 6LR 1:21.5 1:21.5 7 18
53 James Boyle SB 69 69 4= 23
54 Gavin McGovern 6LR 1:28.1 1:28.1 9 14
54 Gavin McGovern STJ 5.62 5.54 5.60 0.00 5.62 7 18
55 James Garrity SB 69 69 4= 23
56 Gerard McHugh HJ 1.15 1.15 8 16
57 Jonathon Murphy McQuaidHJ 1.20 1.20 6 20
58 Darragh Green SLJ 1.90 1.86 1.90 1.50 1.90 6 20
59 Rory Gill STJ 6.34 6.04 6.06 6.44 6.44 2 28
60 Ryan Irvine VJ 39 38 38 34 39 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh green 1:20.0 0.0 1:20.0 70.0
2 02 Co.Londonderry blue 1:20.1 0.0 1:20.1 60.0
3 03 Donegal yellow 1:21.5 0.0 1:21.5 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Antrim red 50
1= Donegal yellow 50
3 Co.Londonderry blue 44
4 Fermanagh green 40
5 Down grey 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 25 Lanty Molloy 22.2 30
2 Antrim red 6 Mark Kilpatrick 22.5 28
3 Co.Londonderry blue 13 Cathair McGilliagan 22.6 26
4 Fermanagh green 49 Jack McKee 23.0 24
5 Antrim red 7 Matthew Reeks 23.2 22
6 Donegal yellow 31 Oisin Bradley 23.5 20
7 Co.Londonderry blue 14 Cathal McErlean 23.7 18
8 Fermanagh green 50 George Mason 23.2 16
9 Down grey 38 Luke Savage 23.7 14

10 Down grey 44 Ronan Greenan 30.1 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Co.Londonderry blue 54
1= Donegal yellow 54
3 Fermanagh green 38
4 Antrim red 34
5 Down grey 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 27 Thomas Mullen 46.1 30
2 Co.Londonderry blue 16 Ryan McCloy 46.5 28
3 Co.Londonderry blue 15 Pearce McLarnon 49.0 26
4 Donegal yellow 30 Michael Gillespie 49.9 24
5 Fermanagh green 51 Abi Vinyan 50.8 22
6 Antrim red 8 Adam Woods 51.9 20
7 Down grey 43 Shane Kearney 52.5 18
8 Fermanagh green 52 Aaron McGlore 53.0 16
9 Antrim red 5 Aaron Kinney 55.6 14

10 Down grey 46 Tiernan Fettes 1:02.7 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co.Londonderry blue 58
2= Antrim red 46
2= Donegal yellow 46
4 Fermanagh green 32
5 Down grey 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co.Londonderry blue 18 Simon McErlean 1:15.7 30
2 Co.Londonderry blue 17 Jonathon Carson 1:16.9 28
3 Donegal yellow 32 Pat Loughrey 1:17.3 26
4 Antrim red 3 Ben Sempey 1:17.7 24
5 Antrim red 1 Johnny Seymour 1:18.4 22
6 Donegal yellow 33 Dylan Kelly 1:19.2 20
7 Fermanagh green 53 James Boyle 1:21.5 18
8 Down grey 41 Matthew Carville 1:26.0 16
9 Fermanagh green 54 Gavin McGovern 1:28.1 14

10 Down grey 40 Ryan O'Higgins 1:29.0 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal yellow 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 70.0
2 02 Co.Londonderry blue 1:35.5 0.0 1:35.5 60.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8 50.0
4 05 Fermanagh green 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5 40.0
5 04 Down grey 1:47.8 0.0 1:47.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal yellow 45.6 0.0 45.6 70.0
2 02 Co.Londonderry blue 48.1 0.0 48.1 60.0
3 05 Fermanagh green 48.3 0.0 48.3 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 51.3 0.0 51.3 40.0
5 04 Down grey 52.9 0.0 52.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Co.Londonderry blue 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 70.0
2 03 Donegal yellow 1:31.9 0.0 1:31.9 60.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 50.0
4 05 Fermanagh green 1:37.1 0.0 1:37.1 40.0
5 04 Down grey 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co.Londonderry blue 54
2 Antrim red 46
3 Donegal yellow 44
4 Fermanagh green 36
5 Down grey 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 35 Conor Lynch 1.46 30
2= Co.Londonderry blue 13 Cathair McGilliagan 1.43 27
2= Co.Londonderry blue 19 Jordan Holmes 1.43 27
4 Antrim red 3 Ben Sempey 1.40 24
5 Antrim red 8 Adam Woods 1.25 22
6 Fermanagh green 57 Jonathon Murphy McQuaid 1.20 20
7 Down grey 41 Matthew Carville 1.20 18
8 Fermanagh green 56 Gerard McHugh 1.15 16
9 Donegal yellow 33 Dylan Kelly 1.15 14

10 Down grey 46 Tiernan Fettes 1.05 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 58
2 Co.Londonderry blue 50
3 Antrim red 42
4 Fermanagh green 32
5 Down grey 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 34 James Kelly 13.47 30
2 Donegal yellow 27 Thomas Mullen 8.83 28
3 Co.Londonderry blue 20 Tiernach Donaghy 8.50 26
4 Co.Londonderry blue 14 Cathal McErlean 8.40 24
5 Antrim red 10 David Millis 7.36 22
6 Antrim red 2 Conor Archer 6.50 20
7 Fermanagh green 49 Jack McKee 6.45 18
8 Down grey 39 Jervis McCaul 5.99 16
9 Fermanagh green 52 Aaron McGlore 5.70 14

10 Down grey 47 Padraig Doran 4.85 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 58
2 Fermanagh green 46
3 Down grey 38
4= Antrim red 34
4= Co.Londonderry blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal yellow 32 Pat Loughrey 78 30
2 Donegal yellow 31 Oisin Bradley 75 28
3 Down grey 38 Luke Savage 70 26

4= Fermanagh green 53 James Boyle 69 23
4= Fermanagh green 55 James Garrity 69 23
6 Co.Londonderry blue 15 Pearce McLarnon 68 20
7 Antrim red 5 Aaron Kinney 66 18
8 Antrim red 6 Mark Kilpatrick 65 16
9 Co.Londonderry blue 16 Ryan McCloy 61 14

10 Down grey 37 Aaron Murphy 59 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 58
2 Down grey 40
3= Antrim red 38
3= Co.Londonderry blue 38
5 Fermanagh green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 30 Michael Gillespie 2.22 30
2 Donegal yellow 25 Lanty Molloy 2.20 28
3 Co.Londonderry blue 18 Simon McErlean 2.08 26
4 Antrim red 12 Bradley Woods 1.92 24
5 Down grey 40 Ryan O'Higgins 1.92 22
6 Fermanagh green 58 Darragh Green 1.90 20
7 Down grey 43 Shane Kearney 1.88 18
8 Fermanagh green 51 Abi Vinyan 1.84 16
9 Antrim red 7 Matthew Reeks 1.82 14

10 Co.Londonderry blue 21 Matthew McGurk 1.78 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 56
2= Co.Londonderry blue 46
2= Fermanagh green 46
4 Down grey 30
5 Antrim red 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 36 Matthew Johnston 6.64 30
2 Fermanagh green 59 Rory Gill 6.44 28
3 Donegal yellow 29 Kenny Duggan 6.32 26
4 Co.Londonderry blue 22 Guseppi Lupani 6.14 24
5 Co.Londonderry blue 17 Jonathon Carson 6.02 22
6 Antrim red 1 Johnny Seymour 5.82 20
7 Fermanagh green 54 Gavin McGovern 5.62 18
8 Down grey 45 Nolan Greenan 4.10 16
9 Down grey 44 Ronan Greenan 3.62 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt14 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal yellow 56
2 Fermanagh green 46
3 Antrim red 44
4 Co.Londonderry blue 38
5 Down grey 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal yellow 26 Killian O'Malley 60 30
2 Fermanagh green 50 George Mason 53 28
3 Donegal yellow 28 Ultan Boyle 51 26
4 Antrim red 9 Matthew Waide 47 24
5 Co.Londonderry blue 24 Thomas Boyle 47 22
6 Antrim red 11 Aaron Munce 40 20
7 Fermanagh green 60 Ryan Irvine 39 18
8 Co.Londonderry blue 23 Kaelun Irvine 38 16
9 Down grey 48 Matthew Maguire 38 14

10 Down grey 42 Sean Cunningham 32 12
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